

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2328/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2006 in AN No.745/2001 in CS No.

1203/2000 in SN No. 1578/1981 and the judgment and order dt.17.11.2006 in AN No. 748/2001 in NM No. 140/1999 in Suit No.1578/1981 and the order dt.17.11.2006 in Ano.747/2001 in NM No.2700/1999 in SNo.1578/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BHARAT KARSONDAS THAKKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KIRAN CONSTRUCTION CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mukul Rohatagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr.Janardhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Buddy A.Ranganadhan, Adv.

For RR-1

Ms.Dimple Shah, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Issue notice to other respondents.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in Suit No.1578

of 1981 pending in the High Court of Bombay.

Two weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master