

IT E M NO.2(P H)

COURT NO.8

S E C T I O N IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 3 2 8 / 2 0 0 7
 (From the judgement and order dated 16/ 1 1 / 2 0 0 6 in AN 74 5 / 2 0 0 1
 in CS 12 0 3 / 2 0 0 0 in Suit No. 15 7 8 / 1 9 8 1 and final order dated 17/ 1 1 / 2 0 0 0 6
 in AN No. 74 5 / 2 0 0 1 in NM No. 14 0 / 1 9 9 9 in Suit No. 15 7 8 / 1 9 8 1 and order
 dated 17/ 1 1 / 2 0 0 6 in AN 74 7 / 2 0 0 1 in NM No. 27 0 0 / 1 9 9 9 in
 Suit No. 15 7 8 / 1 9 8 1 of The HIGH COUR T OF BOM B A Y)

BHA R A T KA R S O N D A S THA K K A R

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S. KI R A N CONS T R U C T I O N CO. & ORS. Respondent(s)
 (With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents as Vol. II & III,
 and deletion of the name of respondent No. 22 and deletion of the name
 of respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
 (For Final Disposal)

Date: 05/ 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R
 HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F. De'Vitre, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. N. J a n a n d a r n a n, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawal a, Adv.
 Mr. Gaur av Goel, adv.
 Mr. Amit Shar m a, adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Garg, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawal a, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Buddy A. Rangan adh a n, adv.
 Ms. Dimple Shah, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Ku m a r Suri, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ku m a r, Adv. (NP)

Mr. S.S. Kha nduj a, Adv.

Respondent- In- Per son

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. F. De'vitre, learned senior counsel for the petitioner resumed h
 is arguments at 12. 1 0 p.m. and concluded at 2.1 5 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Buddy A.

2

Rangan adh a n, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 started his arguments
 and concluded at 2.3 0 p.m. Then Mr. Rajiv Ran adh a n Sam a nt, respondent
 No. 21(b), appearing in person, started his arguments and concluded at 2.5 0
 p.m.

Applications for deletion of names of Respondents No. 17, 22 and 27
 are dismissed.

Hearing concluded. Orders reserved.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

LI S T OF BOO K S :

1. Specific Relief Act
2. 19 9 5 (3) SCC, 14 7
3. AIR 19 5 4 SC, 36 0
4. 20 0 5 (6) SCC, 73 3
5. 20 0 2 (7) SCC, 55 9