

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2 5 7 3 / 2 0 0 8 arising out of SL P(C) No. 23 2 8 / 2 0 0 7

BH A R A T K A R S O N D A S T H A K K A R

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S. K I R A N C O N S T R U C T I O N C O. & O R S.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/ 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaur av Goel, adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawal a, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Garg, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawal a,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Buddy A. Rangan adh a n, adv.  
Mr. Shiv Ku m a r Suri, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ku m a r, Adv. (NP)

Mr. S.S. Kha nduj a, Adv.

Respondent- In- Per son (NP)

the Court made the following  
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altam a s Kabir pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur and His Lordship. Leave granted. The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed judgment. No order as to costs.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)  
Court Master  
aster

(Vijay Dh  
Court M

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)