

ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.7 SECTION IX
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 4/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2573 OF 2008

BHARAT KARSONDAS THAKKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KIRAN CONSTRUCTION CO. & ORS.
(for clarification and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Janardhan, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Respondent-In-Person

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties in I.A.No.4/08,
we are of the view that the prayer sought for in the application ought to
have been made by the Receiver or the Vaitys who are affected by the
continuance of the interim order of injunction. Accordingly, let this
matter stand adjourned till 20th November, 2008 for the present. The
Receiver or any of the Vaitys who may be affected by the continuance
of the interim order, would be at liberty to file an appropriate
application, if so advised. This is subject to any objection that may be
taken on behalf of the respondents regarding the right of the Court
Receiver to make such application.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Juginder Kaur)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master