

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 4/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2573 OF 2008

BHARAT KARSONDAS THAKKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KIRAN CONSTRUCTION CO. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for clarification and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C)...CC 15574-15575/2008  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP an office report)

WITH  
SLP(C)...CC 15577-15578/2008  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP an office report)

Date: 20/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Janardhan, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Chadha, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

-2-

Respondent-In-Person

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let notice issue on the Special Leave Petitions as also on the applications for condonation of delay. Issue notice on the application for substitution as well.

Let I.A. Nos. 6 and 7/08, filed on behalf of the Vaitys and the Receiver respectively, be listed in the week commencing 8th December, 2008. The respondents will be entitled to file their reply thereto, within 10 days. Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, be filed within a week thereafter. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1, M/s Kiran Construction Company, accepts notice of the Special Leave Petitions and the other interlocutory applications. Mr. Rajiv Sawant,

respondent No.2(b) who appears in person, also accepts notice in all the matters.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master